

County Council Local Committee for Eden - 11 December 2020

Highways Devolved Capital Programme 2021/22

Appendix 3 - Priority Assessed Footway Maintenance Schemes Programme

Road Number	Location	Division	Type of Work	Estimated Cost	Cumulative Estimated Costs
Various	Penrith Town Centre Various	Various Penrith	Aco Drain/Flag/Sett Repairs	£20,000	£20,000
U3501	Little Dockray, Penrith	Penrith West	Inlay Resurfacing/ Sett Replacement	£28,000	£48,000
C3019	Fairybead Lane (Keld Head To Smithy Cottage), Stainton	Penrith Rural	Inlay Resurfacing	£57,000	£105,000
C3019	Fairybead Lane (School To Dunfell View), Stainton	Penrith Rural	Inlay Resurfacing	£16,000	£121,000
U3075	Croglin Village	Alston & East Fell Side	Inlay Resurfacing	£57,000	£178,000
U3578	Garths Head Rise, Appleby (Including Footpath To Garths Head Road)	Appleby	Inlay Resurfacing	£20,000	£198,000
2022/23 Onwards					
U3534	Barco Avenue, Penrith	Penrith East	Inlay Resurfacing	£78,000	£78,000
U3063	Helm View To Eden Cottage, Edenhall	Alston & East Fell Side	Inlay Resurfacing	£47,000	£125,000
C3019	Fairybead Lane (Dunfell View To Gill House), Stainton	Penrith Rural	Inlay Resurfacing	£32,000	£157,000
U3513	Lowther Street, Penrith - Applerigg To Opp Fernleigh	Penrith North	Inlay Resurfacing	£36,500	£193,500

County Council Local Committee for Eden - 11 December 2020**Highways Devolved Capital Programme 2021/22****Appendix 3 - Priority Assessed Footway Maintenance Schemes Programme**

U3512	Wordsworth Street, Penrith - Cedar Gable To No 38	Penrith North	Inlay Resurfacing	£32,500	£226,000
U3513	Lowther Street, Penrith - No 101 To Upper Sunnyside	Penrith North	Inlay Resurfacing	£35,100	£261,100
U3611	Jefferson Garth, Greystoke	Greystoke and Hesketh	Inlay Resurfacing	£38,000	£299,100
A685	Market Street, Kirkby Stephen - Social Club To Kelso House	Kirkby Stephen	Inlay Resurfacing	£35,000	£334,100
A592	Daweswood To Noran Bank, Patterdale	Eden Lakes	Inlay Resurfacing	£84,500	£418,600
U3512	Wordsworth Street, Penrith - Quarry Stones To Forest Mount	Penrith North	Inlay Resurfacing	£31,500	£450,100